

ITEM NO.10+15

COURT NO.4  
(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.13005/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-10-2020  
in CWP No.34271/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana  
At Chandigarh)

M/s. SANA REALTORS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No.3426/2021 (XI)

SLP(C) No.10396/2020 (XII)

SLP(C) No.13093/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.13238-13256/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.13298-13301/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.13321/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.13319/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.256-286/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.693-695/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.691-692/2021 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.14909/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.14625-14626/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.14677-14678/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.15053/2020 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No.14516-14517/2020 (IV-B)

**SLP(C) No.427/2021 (IV-B)**

**SLP(C) No.15341/2020 (IV-B)**

**SLP(C) No.14917/2020 (IV-B)**

**SLP(C) No.183/2021 (IV-B)**

**W.P.(C) No.1424/2020 (X)**

**SLP(C) No.217-228/2021 (IV-B)**

**SLP(C) No.139-150/2021 (IV-B)**

**SLP(C) No.91/2021 (IV-B)**

**SLP(C) No.2245/2021 (IV-B)**

**SLP(C) No.2208/2021 (IV-B)**

**SLP(C) No.2175/2021 (IV-B)**

**SLP(C) No.1950/2021 (IV-B)**

**SLP(C) No.2284/2021 (IV-B)**

**SLP(C) No.1101/2021 (IV-B)**

**SLP(C) No.1528/2021 (IV-B)**

**SLP(C) No.2406/2021 (IV-B)**

**SLP(C) No.2287/2021 (IV-B)**

**SLP(C) No.421/2021 (IV-B)**

**SLP(C) No.647/2021 (IV-B)**

**SLP(C) No.664/2021 (IV-B)**

**SLP(C) No.638/2021 (IV-B)**

**SLP(C) No.2257/2021 (IV-B)**

**SLP(C) No.1904/2021 (IV-B)**

**SLP(C) No.1670/2021 (XI)**

**SLP(C) No.2119/2021 (IV-B)**

SLP(C) No.1920/2021 (IV-B)  
SLP(C) No.1972/2021 (IV-B)  
SLP(C) No.1886/2021 (IV-B)  
SLP(C) No.2033/2021 (IV-B)  
SLP(C) No.1948/2021 (IV-B)  
SLP(C) No.2055/2021 (IV-B)  
SLP(C) No.1929/2021 (IV-B)  
SLP(C) No.1899/2021 (IV-B)  
SLP(C) No.1932/2021 (IV-B)  
SLP(C) No.1901/2021 (IV-B)  
SLP(C) No.1937/2021 (IV-B)  
SLP(C) No.2628/2021 (IV-B)  
SLP(C) No.2769/2021 (IV-B)  
SLP(C) No.2535/2021 (IV-B)  
SLP(C) No.2539/2021 (IV-B)  
SLP(C) No.2413/2021 (IV-B)  
SLP(C) No.2817/2021 (IV-B)  
SLP(C) No.3093/2021 (IV-B)  
W.P.(C) No.281/2021 (X)  
SLP(C) No.3921-3923/2021 (IV-B)  
SLP(C) No.3155/2021 (IV-B)  
SLP(C) No.3185/2021 (XI)  
SLP(C) No.3338/2021 (IV-B)  
SLP(C) No.3183/2021 (IV-B)  
SLP(C) No.3711-3715/2021 (XI)

W.P.(C) No.312/2021 (X)

SLP (C) No.5606/2021

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.48873/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; and, IA No.48874/2021 - FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 15-04-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manish Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Azhar Ikram, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Seema, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Goyal, Adv.  
Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pai Amit, AOR  
Ms. Komal Mundhra, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG  
Ms. Garima Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Neela Kedar Gokhale, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.  
Mr. Hemant Saini, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Ratna Priya, Adv.  
M/s. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Aman Preet Singh Rahi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mr. AR Takkar, Adv.  
Ms. Shriya Takkar, Adv.  
Mr. Chritarth Palli, Adv.  
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

Mr. Sanyat Lodha, AOR  
Mr. Venket Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Remya Ronald, Adv.

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Kulharia, Adv.  
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR  
Mr. Pranav Proothi, Adv.  
Mr. Kushagra Raj, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Madaan, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishabh Parikh, Adv.  
Mr. Yoiit Mehra, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Parag Maini, Adv.  
Mr. Tushar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Abhimanyu Chopra, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva, Adv.  
Mr. Raghav Chadha, Adv.  
Ms. Rachana Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Anant Misra, Adv.  
Ms. Pankhuri, Adv.

Mr. Sumesh Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. Jitendra Nath Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Kousik Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Durga Dutt, AOR

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR  
Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.  
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR  
Mr. Vivek Sethi, Adv.  
Ms. Shikha Sarin, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, AOR  
Mr. Sandeep Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. C.S. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR  
Mr. Simarpal Singh Sawhney, Adv.  
Mr. Shubham Singh, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR  
Ms. Gayatri Gulati, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Vasudev, Adv.

Mr. Aashish Chopra, Adv.  
Ms. Nitika Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Dalyan, Adv.  
Ms. Niharika Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

Mr. Pawan Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Akhilesh, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Goel, AOR  
Mr. Vipin Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Madhuri Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Nandita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anubhav, Adv.  
Mr. Yashwant Singh Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Preeti Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. H. S. Parihar, AOR  
Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.  
Ms. Ikshita Parihar, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas K. Bharti, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Raj, Adv.  
Ms. Shikha Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Hriday Kochhar, Adv.  
Mr. Faisal Sherwani , AOR

Mr. Vikram Mehta, Adv.  
Ms. Anshula Grover, AOR  
Mr. Ritesh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Divjyot Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Nipun Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR  
Ms. Pratima Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ujjal Banerjee, AOR  
Mr. Akash Khurana, Adv.  
Mr. Sammaan Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.  
Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR  
Mr. Cheitanya Madan, Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR  
Mr. Joydeep Mukherjee, Adv.  
Ms. Akansha Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Parveen Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Hans, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

Mr. Uttam Datt, Adv.  
Ms. Sonakshi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Raj Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR  
Mr. Ashwini Kumar Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Rohit Vats, Adv.  
Mr. Shubham Rana, Adv.

Ms. Mahua Kalra, AOR  
Mr. Garvil Singh, Adv.

Ms. Charu Ambwani, AOR  
Mr. Gaurav Arora, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Bakhru, Adv.  
Ms. Rooh-e-hina Dua, AOR

Mr. Rajnish Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Adv.  
M/s. VKC Law Offices, AOR

Mr. Archit Upadhyay, AOR  
Mr. Mudit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, AOR  
Mr. Rakesh Kumar-i, AOR  
Mr. Rajesh P., AOR  
Mr. Sukant Vikram, AOR  
Mr. Santosh Kumar - I, AOR  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR  
Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR  
Mr. Nagarkatti Kartik Uday, AOR  
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Gautam, AOR  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR  
Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, AOR  
Mr. Ritesh Khatri, AOR  
Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR  
Ms. Anindita Mitra, AOR  
M/s. Dharmaprabhas Law Associates, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 04.05.2021.

In the meantime, the parties are at liberty to exchange pleadings.

(MUKESH NASA)  
COURT MASTER

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER