

ITEM NO.301                      Court 3 (Video Conferencing)                      SECTION IV-B

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13005/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-10-2020 in CWP No. 34271/2019 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

M/S. SANA REALTORS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 111848/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 113683/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2055/2021 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.15311/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1886/2021 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13348/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2406/2021 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.18288/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1904/2021 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13555/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2413/2021 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.18424/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.18422/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 2769/2021 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.21626/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2817/2021 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.22262/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 3155/2021 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.25985/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.25984/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 3183/2021 (IV-B)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.26479/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.26477/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 3338/2021 (IV-B)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.27530/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.27529/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 2257/2021 (IV-B)  
(IA No.17219/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 183/2021 (IV-B)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.1479/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2245/2021 (IV-B)  
(IA No.17162/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1950/2021 (IV-B)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.14137/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2284/2021 (IV-B)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.17394/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2208/2021 (IV-B)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.16713/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2539/2021 (IV-B)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.19878/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.19876/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 2535/2021 (IV-B)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.19821/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.19816/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 2287/2021 (IV-B)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.17398/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2175/2021 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.15635/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 2628/2021 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.20517/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.20515/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES.)

SLP(C) No. 3921-3923/2021 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 4236/2021 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.35706/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.35703/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 20585/2019 (XI)

(IA No. 129799/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6199/2021 (XI)

(IA No. 54370/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 54369/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 80055/2021 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON

IA No. 54371/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 6671/2021 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.59102/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.59101/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.59103/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 6711/2021 (XI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.59499/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.59498/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.59500/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 13192/2020 (IV-B)

IA No. 8002/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

IA No. 24512/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

T.P.(C) No. 1126/2021 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.75840/2021-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.75841/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.75842/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT.....[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH

SLP(C) No. 13005/2020])

SLP(C) No. 5606/2021 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.48873/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.48874/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 3426/2021 (XI)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.28432/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.28431/2021-EXEMPTION FROM  
FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 3711-3715/2021 (XI)  
IA No. 46830/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING THE SPARE COPIES  
IA No. 42292/2021 - MODIFICATION  
IA No. 73524/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 4496/2021 (IV-B)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.38844/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.38845/2021-PERMISSION TO  
FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 4488-4490/2021 (IV-B)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.38771/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.38772/2021-PERMISSION TO  
FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 3185/2021 (XI)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.26513/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.26512/2021-EXEMPTION FROM  
FILING O.T. and IA No.26515/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF  
DATES)

W.P.(C) No. 312/2021 (X)  
(IA No. 43742/2021 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER  
IA No. 36273/2021 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 197/2021 (IV-B)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.1531/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.1533/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE  
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 5129/2021 (IV-B)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.44944/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.44942/2021-PERMISSION TO  
FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.44943/2021-APPLICATION FOR  
EXEMPTION FROM FILING ORIGINAL VAKALATNAMA/OTHER DOCUMENT)

SLP(C) No. 4799/2021 (IV-B)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.42027/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.42026/2021-EXEMPTION FROM  
FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.42025/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY  
LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 4684-4686/2021 (IV-B)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.40800/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.40801/2021-PERMISSION TO  
FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

**Diary No(s). 11492/2021 (IV-B)**

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.**

**IA No. 69868/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING**

**IA No. 69870/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT**

**IA No. 69869/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT**

**IA No. 69867/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))**

**SLP(C) No. 13238-13256/2020 (IV-B)**

**(IA No. 114016/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 14625-14626/2020 (IV-B)**

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.124016/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 15053/2020 (IV-B)**

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.128933/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.128931/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**SLP(C) No. 14733/2020 (XI)**

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.125550/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.125042/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.125548/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)**

**SLP(C) No. 14917/2020 (IV-B)**

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.127511/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.127510/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

**SLP(C) No. 15341/2020 (IV-B)**

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.132045/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT...)**

**SLP(C) No. 427/2021 (IV-B)**

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.131318/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.131316/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))**

**SLP(C) No. 421/2021 (IV-B)**

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.2247/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 647/2021 (IV-B)**

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.3404/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.3400/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)**

**SLP(C) No. 638/2021 (IV-B)**

**(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.3356/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

SLP(C) No. 14677-14678/2020 (IV-B)  
(IA No. 124761/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 10396/2020 (XII)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.86190/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.86192/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 2647/2021 (XI)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH SLP (c) NO. 13005/2020])

SLP(C) No. 15419/2020 (XI)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.  
IA No. 132762/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT  
IA No. 132761/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 14516-14517/2020 (IV-B)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)  
SLP(C) No. 3093/2021 (IV-B)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.25162/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.25159/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 13093/2020 (IV-B)  
(IA No. 113142/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13298-13301/2020 (IV-B)  
(IA No. 114458/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 13321/2020 (IV-B)  
(IA No. 114629/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT  
IA No. 114630/2020 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 13319/2020 (IV-B)  
(IA No. 114596/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 664/2021 (IV-B)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.3962/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 691-692/2021 (IV-B)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.3789/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

SLP(C) No. 1901/2021 (IV-B)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13502/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING

**C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 1528/2021 (IV-B)**

**SLP(C) No. 1920/2021 (IV-B)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13903/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 1932/2021 (IV-B)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.13981/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 1972/2021 (IV-B)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.14414/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 1948/2021 (IV-B)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.14123/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 1929/2021 (IV-B)  
(IA No.13961/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 1937/2021 (IV-B)  
(IA No.13997/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 2033/2021 (IV-B)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.15084/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 1899/2021 (IV-B)  
(IA No.13460/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 14909/2020 (IV-B)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.127403/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.136599/2020-APPLICATION FOR  
PERMISSION)**

**W.P.(C) No. 1424/2020 (X)  
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.131269/2020-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION  
IA No. 131269/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)**

**SLP(C) No. 217-228/2021 (IV-B)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.1733/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.1734/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE  
LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)**

**SLP(C) No. 693-695/2021 (IV-B)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.3798/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING**



Mr. Giriraj Subramaniam, Adv.  
Mr. Pramod Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Simarpal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Raghav Tankha, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek K. Chadha, AOR  
Mr. Rangoli Seth, Adv.

Ms. Madhavi Divan, ASG  
Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pai Amit, AOR  
Ms. Komal Mundhra, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.  
Mr. Sahil Monga, Adv.  
Ms. Aishani Narain, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Advocate  
Mr. Vikas Goyat, Advocate  
Mr. Amit Sahni, Advocate  
Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR  
Mr. Yash Prakash, Advocate  
Mr. Ishan Jain, Advocate  
Mr. Aditya Mishra, Advocate

Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Jamnesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Raj, Advocate  
Ms. Shikha Thakur, Advocate  
Mr. Hriday Kochhar, Advocate  
Mr. Faisal Sherwani, AOR

Mr. Sachin Datta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhikalp Pratap Singh, AOR  
Ms. Aagam Kaur, Adv.  
Ms. Bhavya Tyagi, Adv.  
Ms. Aadya Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv  
Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR  
Mr. Pranav Proothi, Adv  
Mr. Ashish Madaan, Adv

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, AOR  
Mr. Siddharth Singhal, Advocate

Ms. Mrigna Shekhar, Advocate

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishabh Parikh, Adv.  
Mr. Yojit Mehra, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Sachin Datta, Senior Advocate  
Mr. Rajesh P. Advocate on Record  
Mr. Manoranjan Sharma, Advocate  
Mr. Deepanshu Jain, Advocate  
Mr. Rajesh P., AOR

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abir Patel, Adv.  
Ms. Garima Agrawal, Adv.  
Ms. Apoorva Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Shrutanjaya Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Lavina Bhargava, Adv.  
Mr. Dhawal Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Pranaya Goyal, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.  
Mr. Hemant Saini, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Ratna Priya, Adv.  
Mr. Karanveer Singh Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Sidhra, Adv.  
M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR

Mr. Shalabh Singhal, Adv  
Mr. Sukant Vikram, AOR

Mr. Sumesh Malhotra (ADVOCATE)  
Mr. Deeptanshu Sharma (ADVOCATE)  
Mr. Ravi Prakash (ADVOCATE)  
Mr. Rohit Priyadarshi, (ADVOCATE)  
Mrs. Nitu Kumari (ADVOCATE)  
Mr. Aditya Kumar (ADVOCATE)  
Mr. Durga Dutt, Aor

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Advocate  
Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR  
Ms. Eliza Bar, Advocate

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Mr. Mohit Paul, AOR  
Mr. Vivek Sethi, Adv.  
Ms. Shikha Sarin, Adv.

Ms. Sunaina Phul, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Bakhru, Adv.  
Ms. Roohe Hina Dua, AOR  
Ms. Ananya Sikri, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Parag Maini, Adv  
Mr. Abhimanyu Chopra, Adv  
Ms. Pankhuri, Adv  
Mr. Sanjeev Sachdeva, Adv.  
Mr. Raghav Chadha, Adv  
Mr. Rachna Yadav, Adv

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, AOR  
Mr. Sandeep Choudhary, Adv  
Mr. Aditya Dahiya, Adv

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR  
Ms. Sonakshi Malhan, adv.  
Ms. Mrinal Kanwar, Adv.

Mr. Aashish Chopra ( Sr. Adv.)  
Ms. Swati Dayalan(Adv.)  
Ms. Nitika Sharma (Adv.)  
Mr. Somiran Sharma, AOR

Ms. Priyank Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Nivedita Chauhan, adv.  
Ms. Aditya Gauri, Adv.  
Ms. Jagriti Dosi, Adv  
Ms. Komal Singh , adv.

Mr. Aditya Singh, AOR

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwin Kumar Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Mohiley, Adv.  
Mr. Kunal Verma, AOR

Mr. A. R. Takkar, Adv.  
Ms. Shreya Takkar, Adv.  
Mr. Chritarth Palli, Adv.  
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

Mr. Rajnish kumar singh, Adv  
Mr. Samvedna Verma, Adv  
Mr. Srijan Mehrotra, Adv

Mr. Rakesh Kumar-i, AOR

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ghanshyam Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Ashiwan Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, AOR

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR  
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv.  
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mheta, ASG  
Mr. Mohammed Akhil Nazeer, Adv.  
Ms. Garima Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.  
Ms. Neelam kedar gokhale, Adv.  
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.  
Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR  
Mr. Manan Bansal, Advocate.  
Ms. Shweta Mohta, Advocate.

Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, AAG  
Ms. Manya Hasija, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR  
Ms. Adira A. Nair, Adv.

Ms. Madhavi Divan, Senior Advocate  
Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR  
Ms. Komal Mundhra, Advocate  
Mr. Sahil Monga, Advocate  
Mr. Saurabh Agrawal, Advocate  
Mr. Shantanu Singh, Advocate

Mr Gopal Sankarnarayanan, Sr Advocate  
Mr Ujjal Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Swapnil Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Shivambika Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Akash Khurana, Advocate  
Mr. K. K. Mani, AOR

Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv  
Mr.H.S.Parihar, AOR  
Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.  
Ms Ikshita Parihar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, AOR

Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, AOR

Shri Manoj Swarup, Senior Advocate  
Mr. Subhash Grover, Advocate  
Mr. Santosh Mishra , Advocate  
Mr. Neelmani Pant, adv.  
Mr. Avinash Gautam, AOR

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR  
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Gautam, AOR  
Mr. Pratyushprava Saha, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Ghosh, Adv

Mr. Nagarkatti Kartik Uday, AOR

Mr. Anubhav, adv.  
Mr. Yashwant Singh Yadav, Adv  
Ms. Preeti Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. N.P. Singh, Adv.  
Dr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR  
Mr. Raghunath Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin Awana. Adv.

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Kulharia, Adv.  
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Mr. Vivek Singh, Advocate  
Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, AOR

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Ritesh Khatri, AOR

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, AOR

Ms. Anindita Mitra, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Atma Ram, Senior Adv.  
Mr. Surender Kumar Rohilla, Adv.  
Ms. Tina Garg, AOR  
Mr. M.K. Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv.

Mr.KK Rai, Senior advocate  
Mr.Shiv Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr.Chandrashekhar A. Chakalabbi, Adv.  
Mr.Awanish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.Anshul Rai, Adv.  
M/S. Dharmaprabhas Law Associates, AOR

Mr. Archit Upadhyay, AOR  
Mr. Vishnu Anand, Adv. and  
Ms. Avantika Mishra Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Anzu. K. Varkey , AOR  
Ms. Pratima Yadav , Adv.

Mr.Parveen Mehta Adv.  
Mr.Piyush Hans, Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Panwar, AOR

Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR  
Ms. Mousumi Roy, Adv.,  
Mr. Joydeep Mukherjee, Adv.  
Ms. Akansha Srivastava, Adv.

Mr.M L Lahoty, Advocate  
Mr. Paban K Sharma, Advocate  
Mr. Anchit Sripat, Advocate  
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Sumit R. Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Aman Bhatnagar, Advocate

Ms. Jagriti Dosi. Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Nivedita Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Gauri, Adv.  
Ms. Komal Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Jagriti Dosi, Adv.  
Mr. Priyank Upadhyay, AOR

Ms. Anshula Vijay Kumar Grover, AOR  
Ms. Mahua Kalra, AOR  
Ms. Bharti Tyagi, AOR  
Respondent-in-person

Mr.Uttam Datt, Adv.

Ms. Sonakshi Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Raj Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ashwani Kumar Dubey, AOR  
Mr. Rudra Vikram Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar Adv.  
Mr. Sanjiv Kumar Balian, Adv.

Mr. Varun K. Chopra, Adv.  
M/s V K C Law Office, AOR

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, AOR

Ms. Charu Ambwani, AOR

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR

Mr. Krishan Kumar, AOR

Mr. Aman Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 20585/2019 & 15419/2020

Ms. Vanshja Shukla, learned counsel appearing in both matters submits that she has instructions to withdraw the present petitions.

Statement recorded.

The SLPs are dismissed as withdrawn.

T.P.(Civil) No.1126 of 2021

Mr. Suraj Kaushik, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that he has instructions to withdraw the present petition.

Statement recorded.

The Transfer Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

...

List rest of the matters on 06.08.2021 at 2.00p.m.

(INDU MARWAH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER